

Draft of 5 February 2008

COMMITTEE STAGE AMENDMENTS
THE ENGLISH SCHOOLS FOUNDATION (AMENDMENT)
BILL 2007

THE ENGLISH SCHOOLS FOUNDATION (AMENDMENT) BILL 2007

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Honourable
Abraham SHEK Lai-him, SBS, J.P.

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
4(1)	In the proposed definition of "Permanent Secretary", by deleting "and Manpower".
6	By deleting subclause (3) and substituting - "(3) Section 3(1) is amended by adding "in English and "英基學校協會" in Chinese" before the full stop."
New	By adding - " 9A. Manager and supervisor of the Schools Section 19 as renumbered is amended - (a) in the heading, by repealing " the Schools " and substituting " schools of the Foundation "; (b) in subsection (1), by repealing "for Education"."

17

In the proposed Schedule -

(a) in section 1 -

(i) by deleting the definition of
"amendment Ordinance of 2007"
and substituting -

"amendment Ordinance of
2008" (《2008年修訂條例》)

means The English

Schools Foundation

(Amendment) Ordinance

2008 (of 2008);";

(ii) in the definition of

"repealed Regulations", by

deleting "2007" and

substituting "2008";

(b) in sections 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10,

by deleting "2007" wherever it appears

and substituting "2008".